

2021: Version 2

## **Food Contact declaration**

Polyvinyl Chloride Reon 57GER01 complies with the following standards for food contact applications (based on recipe of production of grade):

- Grade conforms to Positive list of constituents of polyvinyl chloride (PVC) and its copolymers in contact with foodstuffs, pharmaceuticals and drinking water as prescribed in IS-10148.
- It also meets the requirements stated in IS-10151: "Specification for polyvinyl chloride (PVC) and its copolymers for its safe use in contact with foodstuffs, pharmaceuticals and drinking water".
- The product complies with the requirements of Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP) applicable to intermediate materials.
- The grade complies with the requirement of Overall Migration Limit (OML) of 60mg/kg as mentioned in EU/10/2011.
- The product complies with the requirements of Regulation EU/10/2011 for plastics intended to come to contact with foodstuff and its subsequent amendments applicable to intermediate materials.
- The grades conform to EU Directive 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The declarations given above are applicable to the material as it leaves the RIL production facilities and does not include any substance subsequently added by the converter or any other agency. As the conditions of usage at the customer's place are beyond the control of RIL, Customers are advised to make their own decision regarding their use of our grade is safe, lawful and suitable for the intended applications.

As the above mentioned regulations have amendments regularly, our declarations will be updated accordingly. Hence, customers are requested to check for new declarations from time to time before usage. This declaration replaces all previous versions.

(Computerized generated statement, hence does not require any signature)